:H \$40.00 446270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM834605

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zuza, LLC		08/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, National Association	
Street Address:	ss: 100 North Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	ountry: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	de: 28255	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4462703	ZUZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-721-3747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.0015.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zuza Trademark Assignment to BANA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0221

900795858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of August 25, 2023 by and between Zuza, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a principal address of 14500 N. Northsight Blvd, Suite 205, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 ("Assignor") and Bank of America, National Association, a national banking association with a principal address of 100 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ZUZA in the United States, together with all applications and registrations therefor, including U.S. Reg. Nos. 4,462,703 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith throughout the United States, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registration in connection with the Trademark, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon throughout the United States. Assignor agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee in the establishment, recordation and enforcement of Assignee's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

ZUZA, LLC		
By: Danny Mikhail		
Printed Name: Danny Mikhail		
•		
Title: Chief Executive Officer		
Date: August 25, 2023		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008178 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 08/25/2023